09/20/2013 01:49PM Deputy: AR OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: eTRCo, LLC **APN#**: 1320-29-117-038 Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 7 Fee: \$20.00 BK-913 PG-4798 RPTT: 0.00 **Recording Requested By:** Western Title Company, Inc. **Escrow No.:** 059343-ARW When Recorded Mail To: Citibank 1000 Technology Drive MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 Acct. No. 113082200008000 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) (space above for Recorder's use only) I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) **Signature** Annette McClean **Escrow Assistant Subordination Agreement**

DOC #

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)



2013 , by

Nancy R. Driscoll

PG-4799 831015 Page: 2 of 7 09/20/2013

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only					
RECORDING REQUESTED BY					
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:					
Prepared by: Ganesh Pisal Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978					
Citibank Account #113082200008000					
A.P.N.:1320-29-117+038 Order No.: N/A Escrow No.: 059343-ARW					
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT					
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIFN OF					

SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 23rd day of August

Trustees of The Driscoll Family Trust Dated June 29, 2004

F. William Driscoll

hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."

Citibank, N.A.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and

and

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in th	e sum of \$	50,000.00	_, dated	September	3rd ,	2007	in favor of
Creditor, which mortga	age or deed o	of trust was red	corded or	August	23rd ,	2007	, in Book
0807	, Page	6542		and/or Instru	ment#	7079	983 .
in the Official/ Record	s of the Town	and/or Count	y of refer	red to in Exhil	oit A attach	ned hereto	; and
WHEREAS, Owner had in a sum not greater the favor of <u>Green</u> "Lender", payable with deed of trust is to be r	nan \$ <u>166,0</u> <u>Tree Sei</u> n interest and	00.00 to be of the control of the control of the control of the term of the term of the control	dated no LLC ns and co	later than	Septemb , here	per 16 inafter refe	<u>2013</u> , in erred to as

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



831015 Page: 4 of 7 09/20/2013

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

BK 913 PG-4802

831015 Page: 5 of 7 09/20/2013

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A.

By
Printed Name Jo Ann Bibb
Title Assistant Vice President

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

STATE OF MISSOURI) County of St. Charles	
County of St. Charles) Ss.	7
On August 23rd, 2013 , before me Kevin Gehring , Jo Ann Bibb Assistant Vice President of	personally appeared
Citibank, N.A.,	h - 4h ()
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their acted the sam	r signature(s) on the ecuted the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
14	
GEHRING / 9	
Notary Public in said Cou	nty and State
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
TARY SEAL SE	
#000000 £ : \$\int \int \int \int \int \int \int \int	

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

BK 913 PG-4803 831015 Page: 6 of 7 09/20/2013

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:	\ \
7. Wellow Decall	\ \
Printed Name F. William Driscoll	Printed Name
Title:	Title:
Nancy K. Drisiol	
Printed Name Nancy R. Driscoll	Printed Name
Title:	Title:
(ALL SIGNATION	
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO	ES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
	` ' /
/ /	
STATE OF NEVADA	
County of DOUGLAS) Ss.	
	ore me ANNETE MCCLGAN, personally appeared
f. WILLIAM DRISCOLL	and NAPCT R. DRISCOLL
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized car instrument the person(s), or the entity upon beha	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the lf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	in or which the person(s) acted, executed the institution.
Witness my hand and official seal.	/ /
ANNETTE MODE EAN	On in all & make
ANNETTE McCLEAN Notary Public - State of Nevada	+ // /lettyelle
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 10-2122-5 - Expires April 26, 2014	Notary Public in said County and State

вк 913 PG-4804 831015 Page: 7 of 7 09/20/2013

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 176, on Official Map of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 5, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 10, 1994, in Book 294, Page 1845, as Document No. 329790.

